0 2794391

CH \$65.00 Z/S

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JP MORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.		111/22/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Main Event Entertainment, LP
Street Address:	2452 Lacy Lane, Suite 116
City:	Carrollton
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75006
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2794391	MAIN EVENT ENTERTAINMENT
Registration Number:	2327143	MAIN EVENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)745-5390

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2147455370

Email: jmuennink@winstead.com

Correspondent Name: Janie Muennink c/o Winstead PC

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 50784

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	13312 443
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janie Muennink
Signature:	/Janie Muennink/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004421 FRAME: 0200

900176256

Date:	11/24/2010
Total Attachments: 3 source=13312 443 release of security interes source=13312 443 release of security interes source=13312 443 release of security interes	est jpmorgan#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004421 FRAME: 0201

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST, dated as of November <u>22</u>, 2010, is made by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A. for its benefit and the benefit of each Secured Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement described below ("Secured Party"), having its principal place of business at 2200 Ross Avenue, 8th Floor, Dallas, Texas 75201.

WHEREAS, Main Event Entertainment, LP ("Main Event"), a Delaware limited partnership, having its principal place of business at 2452 Lacy Lane, Suite 116, Carrollton, Texas 75006, executed and delivered the Security Agreement dated as of June 10, 2009 (the "Security Agreement"), in favor of Secured Party;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Main Event granted and pledged to Secured Party a security interest in and to Main Event's right, title and interest in, to, and under the Collateral (as defined in the Security Agreement), including without limitation those Trademarks (as defined in the Security Agreement) as set forth on the attached Exhibit A, including without limitation all present and future rights (including, without limitation, the right to sue for past, present, or future infringements), titles, and interests of Main Event in and to all trademark applications, trademarks, corporate names, company names, tradenames, business names, fictitious business names, tradestyles, service marks, logos, other source of business identifiers, copyrights, designs, rights or licenses to use any trademarks, and all registrations and recordings thereof, including, without limitation, the Trademarks listed on Exhibit A, and the goodwill of each business to which each Trademark relates;

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Instrument No. 900136674A in Reel 4007, Page 828, on June 18, 2009; and

WHEREAS, the Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement) have been satisfied and Secured Party no longer claims an interest in the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, Secured Party hereby releases to Main Event the security interest in, to and under the Collateral identified on Exhibit A.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this RELEASE to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first above written.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.

Print Name:_

Print Title: Vice Preside

5606156v.1 13312/443

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004421 FRAME: 0202

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF DALLAS

This instrument was ACKNOWLEDGED before me on November 22, 2010, by Richard M. Prewitt, Jr, as Vice President of JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., a national banking association, on behalf of said association.

[SEAL]

My Commission Expires: 9 - 2 - 2011

Notary Public, State of Texas

<u>Deborah</u> J. Poteet Printed Name of Notary Public



EXHIBIT A

Main Event Entertainment, LP:

Registered Owner	Nature of Debtor's Interest (e.g. owner, licensee)	Registered Trademark	Registration No.	Int'l Class Covered	Goods or Services Covered	Date Registered	Country of Registration
Main Event Entertainment, LP	Owner	Main Event Entertainment (and Logo)	2,794,391		Indoor amusement centers featuring bowling, billiards, casino style blackjack and laser tag	December 16, 2003	USA
Main Event Entertainment, LP	Owner	Main Event	2,327,143	41	Indoor amusement centers featuring bowling, billiards, casino style blackjack and laser tag	March 7, 2000	USA

THE REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE IS INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK.

5606156v.1 13312/443

TRADEMARK REEL: 004421 FRAME: 0204